LL-7D-07 Deployable Laptop Storage Cabinet & Case

Interior Cabinet by Static Safe® Products Company, Inc.

LIMITED LIFETIME CABINET WARRANTY

Static Safe® Products Company, Inc. warrants its cabinet to be free from material and workmanship defects under normal use from the date of purchase by the original purchaser, for the lifetime of the warranted product.

Where, in the judgment of Static Safe[®] Products engineers, the defect is a result of faulty workmanship or materials, the cabinet will be repaired and returned to the original buyer free of charge. If parts can be supplied to the customer to make repairs in the field, those parts will be sent to the customer free of charge. If the damage or defect is caused by negligence, misuse, or tampering, the cabinet will be repaired, if practical, for a reasonable charge and returned to the buyer.

If damage to the cabinet or contents is caused by common carrier or airline or other mishandling, any claims for that damage must be made by the cabinet owner directly to that carrier. Static Safe® Products Co. will not be liable for damages occurring during shipment to or from our customers. We will not be liable for consequential or for incidental damages.

If a cabinet defect is discovered on the interior cabinet of the LL-7D-07, Deployable Laptop Storage Cabinet, notification by telephone, fax or e-mail must be sent to Static Safe Products Company. Phone 507 289-1836 or Fax. 507 281-4077 or info@staticsafeproducts.com. DO NOT return goods until you receive an authorization from a representative of Static Safe Products Co. Inc. Upon receipt of the Return Authorization, the cabinet must be properly packaged and sent prepaid to our manufacturing facility address.

This warranty is specifically for the LL-7D-07, Deployable Laptop Storage Cabinet and in lieu of all other company warranties, expressed or implied. If any provision of this warranty is found to be invalid, the remaining provisions will remain in effect.